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Executive Summary

HeidelbergCement is a company with

 Global leading position in aggregates: Stabilizes margins, acts as inflation 
hedge, significant reserves with high intrinsic value potential

 Superior geographical footprint in cement: Strong growth positions in 
attractive micro markets - largely unaffected by crisis in southern Europe and 
North Africa

 Proven track record of cash savings and cost cutting – continued with FOX 
2013 program

 Consistent value creating strategy of deleveraging and targeted investment 
in attractive growth markets

HeidelbergCement well positioned in current macro-economic environment
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Global market leader for aggregates & Top 3 global market positions in 
cement and ready-mixed concrete

1.  Anhui Conch and CNBM not considered, as only active in China
Source: Company reports

Aggregates
(Sales as of Dec 2010)

Aggregates
(Sales as of Dec 2010)

Cement1

(Sales as of Dec 2010)

Cement1

(Sales as of Dec 2010)
Ready-mixed concrete
(Sales as of Dec 2010)

Ready-mixed concrete
(Sales as of Dec 2010)

240 Mt Holcim 137 Mt Cemex 51 Mcbm

Lafarge 193 Mt Lafarge 136 Mt Holcim 46 Mcbm

34 McbmHolcim 158 Mt Cemex 66 Mt Lafarge

Cemex 158 Mt 78 Mt 35 Mcbm

1,0471,642

8,877

1,0631,682

9,620

+2%+2%

+8%

Turnover Operating EBITDA Operating income

Sep 2011
Sep 2010EURm

Financial Key Figures HeidelbergCement

#1 #3 #3
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HeidelbergCement: Strong growth positions in attractive micro markets
- largely unaffected by crisis in Southern Europe and North Africa

Western 
Canada

Texas

Germany /

Scandinavia /

Czech Republic /

Poland / Russia

Australia

Bangladesh

HeidelbergCement has a superior regional footprint

Ghana / Tanzania/
DR Congo

Indonesia

 No direct exposure to North 
Africa, Ireland, Italy, Greece and 
Portugal
 Limited exposure to Spain (< 1% 
of turnover)
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Cement capacity of 116 Mt: Focus on emerging markets

8%

28%

23%

12%

29%59% emerging
markets

41% mature 
markets

Total cement capacity: 13.8 mt p.a.

10.010.1Cement sales (mt)

20102009North America

Total cement capacity: 33.6 mt p.a.

19.721.0Cement sales (mt)

20102009Western and Northern 
Europe

Total cement capacity: 27.2 mt p.a.

14.215.7Cement sales (mt)

20102009Eastern Europe –
Central Asia

Total cement capacity: 9.8 mt p.a.

8.37.3Cement sales (mt)

20102009Africa –
Mediterranean Basin

Total cement capacity: 32.1 mt p.a.

26.625.5Cement sales (mt)

20102009Asia – Pacific

+4.4%

+1.7%
+6.7%

+5.7%

+7.7%

XX% Rise in construction demand 2009 – 2020*

* Source: Global construction perspectives / Oxford Economics study.

Cement capacity overview
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Aggregates footprint is geographically diversified
~ 600 active aggregates plants worldwide, over 19bt reserves

Aggregates Countries 
Non Aggregates Countries

North America 
 225 aggregates plants
 13.2bt reserves

Europe 
 280 aggregates plants
 4.4bt reserves

Asia - Australia - Africa 
 86 aggregates plants
 Sales: 1.8bt reserves
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Solid growth in all group areas
Quarterly cement volumes: change 2011 vs. 2010 in %

10%

0%

3%

Q3Q1 Q2

Western and Northern EuropeNorth America

Africa-Mediterranean Basin

Eastern Europe-Central Asia

Asia-Pacific

5%5%

31%

Q3Q2Q1

24%22%
30%

Q3Q2Q1

14%
10%

14%

Q3Q2Q1

10%

4%3%

Q3Q2Q1

Solid recovery in NAM in Q3 after weather related weak Q2
Stable growth in Europe and Central Asia after strong Q1

Accelerated growth in Africa-Mediterranean Basin and Asia-Pacific
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HeidelbergCement outperformed the peers both operationally and financiallyHeidelbergCement outperformed the peers both operationally and financially

HeidelbergCement outperformed the sector in the last 2 years

548364

2,657

3,600

4,630

2,102

405341

2,279

3,343
3,907

2,284

Peer 3Peer 2Peer 1HC

+9%

-7%

-6%

Peer 5Peer 4

-16%

-14%

-26%

4.96

3.43

6.81

3.83
2.99

4.01

6.59

3.14

7.77

4.27
3.10

3.72

Peer 1 Peer 3Peer 2 Peer 4HC

+0.96
+1.63

+0.43

-0.29+0.12-0.29

Peer 5

Dec 2010 Sep 2011

Last 12 Month EBITDA
(all in local currencies as reported)

Net Debt / EBITDA

Peers include Cemex, Holcim, Lafarge, Martin Marietta, Vulcan Materials. Source: Company reports.
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“FOX 2013” exceeding expectations

Successful energy purchasing savings

22

64

95

100

16

126

19
1

89

OtherPurchasingOPEXCLIMBWorking
Capital

9M Actual
2011 Target

EURm 251cash savings secured as of Sep
(Plan for full year is EURm 200)

 All saving potentials identified
 Programme builds on successful Hanson 

Integration and “Fitness” programmes 

-50%
+10%

+20%

Effective 
energy price 

increase

Purchasing 
savings

Index price 
increase

Energy price 
index 2010

Successful mitigation of energy cost increases 
in 2011 through “FOX 2013” programme

“FOX 2013” programme overview

 Energy price index for cement increased 
by 20%

 Index based purchasing savings recovered 
half of the index price increase 
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EURbn 1.5 savings during last 5 yearsEURbn 1.5 savings during last 5 years

550

145

136

388

36

2008

186

20072006 TOTAL

1,467

2010

323

2009

Fitness Plus 2010
Fitness 2009
Tax Improvement Prg.
Hanson Synergies
WIN

HeidelbergCement with strong track record on cost saving initiatives
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Continued focus on Cash and Cost: FOX 2013

Three year Financial & Operational Excellence programme 2011–2013:
Cumulated cash savings of EURm 600 targeted

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

2011 2012 2013

Cash 
savings
EURm

Working Capital (DPO)
Index based

Financing
Operational

 Focus on global efficiency improvement 
programmes for core activities AGG & CEM

 Aggregates: Quarry optimization project 
targets EURm 120 savings

 Cement: OpEx project targets fuel (- 3%) 
and electricity (- 5%) cost savings

 Purchasing: EURm 74 savings from 
planned for every single year (incl. index 
based)

 Working capital: EURm 100 contribution 
from sustainable improvement (focus 
DPO) targeted for 2011

1

2

3

4

P&L effective financing and operational savings 
targeted to increase to EURm 200 in 2013
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Q3 11Q3 09 Q4 09

8,971

8,146

Q4 10Q1 10

8,647

Q2 10

8,964

8,423

Q3 10

8,634

9,066

8,499

Q1 11

-324

8,574

-148

Q2 11

Net debt: deleveraging continued on steady path
EURm

Although pace slowed down in Q3, deleveraging continued steadily
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Successful working capital management

30

40

50

60

70

805.0

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

-1%

-6.0

Q3 11

2.4

62

Q2 11

2.2

63

Q1 11

2.1

65

Q4 10

1.8

68

Q3 10

2.4

68

Q2 10

2.4

69

Q1 10

2.1

71

Working capital
per quarter [EURbn]

1.7

72

Q3 09

2.3

73

Q4 09

2.4

73

Q1 09

2.5

72

Q2 09

Average working capital days constantly decreasing

Rolling average
working capital [days]
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Short-term liquidity headroom
as per 30 September 2011 in EURm

315

3,500

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

0
Total liquidity

3,392

973

27

2,392

Total maturities < 12 
months pro forma bonds

1,872

222

334

1,000

Free cash
Restricted cash
Free credit lines*
Accrued interest
Subsidiary / JV
Other
Bond

* Total committed confirmed credit line EURm 3,000 (Guarantee utilization EURm 254)

 Additional Q4 measures
– EURm 200 bond tap 2018
– EURm 289 debt certificates 2016
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Debt maturity profile termed out with recent bonds

1.000

560

1.000

1.300

560

1.000

480
750

9

19

7

122

289

122

500

289

500

500

9

554

165

228

34

2

175

9

354

0

250

500

750

1.000

1.250

1.500

1.750

2.000

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 >2020

Pro forma debt reduction
Pro forma debt (Bonds: EURm 500 + CHFm 150; debt certificates: EURm 289)
Syndicated Facilty (SFA)
Debt Instruments
Bonds

Excluding reconciliation adjustments with a total amount of EURm -39,0
(transaction costs to be amortized over the term of the SFA, issue prices and fair value adjustments)

as per 30 September 2011 in EURm including additional Q4 measures
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General market outlook

 We see the likelihood of a black sky scenario to materialize in 2012 as very 
limited. However, we are well prepared.

 No recession in North America or in Europe foreseen, provided European 
Summit decisions are implemented.

 Continued recovery albeit at slower pace most likely scenario.

 Northern Europe with stronger economic development compared to 
Southern Europe.

 Emerging economies with solid growth to lead over mature markets.

 Inflation remains an issue in most countries.
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No change in 2011 targets – FOX 2013 targets already exceeded 

 FOX 2013 cash/cost savings:

– 2011 cash savings: EURm 200, therein

– 2011 cost savings: EURm 35

 Capital expenditures*: ~EURm 1,050, therein

– Maintenance: ~ EURm 550

– Expansion: ~ EURm 500

 Cost of gross debt: ~6.2%

 Operational tax rate target**: 18% - 20%

 Increasing turnover and operating income compared to 2010

Mid-cycle targets unchanged: Op. EBITDA EURb 3

Net Debt / Op. EBITDA < 2.8X
*  Before any currency impacts
** Excluding US tax assets



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Growth in attractive emerging markets at efficient Capex values

All projects included in the Capex guidance of 500m€ per year
and above Group ROCE target of 20%

Poland: Gorazdze
0.9 mt clinker (2011)
1.2 mt cement (2012)
76 €/t total cost

Russia (2011): Tula
2 mt cement
170 €/t cost

Kazakhstan (2013):Shetpe
0.8 mt cement
167 €/t cost

India (2012): Damoh
2.9 mt cement
71 €/t cost

Bangladesh (2011):
0.8 mt cement
16 €/t cost

Indonesia (2013):
2.0 mt cement
46 €/t cost

Liberia (2012):
0.5 mt cement
19 €/t cost

Congo (TbD):
0.9 mt cement



 Brownfield Project
Greenfield Project

Burkina Faso (2013):
0.65 mt cement
43 €/t cost

India (2012): Raigad
0.6 mt cement
15 €/t costGhana (2012):

1.0 mt cement
16 €/t cost
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Conclusion

HeidelbergCement is a company with:

 Superior geographical footprint: Strong positions in attractive micro markets -
largely unaffected by crisis in southern Europe and North Africa

 Leading position in Aggregates: Stabilizes margins and acts as inflation 
hedge – significant reserves with high intrinsic value potential

 Proven track record of cash savings and cost cutting – continued with FOX 
2013 program

 Value creating strategy of deleveraging and targeted investments in attractive 
growth markets

 Strong corporate culture with strict focus on cost and operational excellence

HC well positioned in current macro-economic environment  
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Contact information and event calendar

Contact information

Investor Relations
Mr. Ozan Kacar
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 481 925
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 481 217

Mr. Steffen Schebesta, CFA
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 481 9568
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 481 217

Ir-info@heidelbergcement.com
www.heidelbergcement.com

Corporate Communications
Mr. Andreas Schaller
Phone: +49 (0) 6221 481 249
Fax: +49 (0) 6221 481 217
info@heidelbergcement.com

Event calendar

March 15, 2012 2011 annual results

May 3, 2012 2012 first quarter results

May 3, 2012 2012 AGM

July 31, 2012 2012 half year results

November 8, 2012 2012 third quarter results
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Unless otherwise indicated, the financial information provided herein has been prepared under International 
Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS). 

This presentation contains forward-looking statements and information. Forward-looking statements and 
information are statements that are not historical facts, related to future, not past, events. They include 
statements about our believes and expectations and the assumptions underlying them. These statements 
and information are based on plans, estimates, projections as they are currently available to the 
management of HeidelbergCement. Forward-looking statements and information therefore speak only as of 
the date they are made, and we undertake no obligation to update publicly any of them in light of new 
information or future events. 
By their very nature, forward-looking statements and information are subject to certain risks and 
uncertainties. A variety of factors, many of which are beyond HeidelbergCements’ control, could cause 
actual results to defer materially from those that may be expressed or implied by such forward-looking 
statement or information. For HeidelbergCement particular uncertainties arise, among others, from changes 
in general economic and business conditions in Germany, in Europe, in the United States and elsewhere 
from which we derive a substantial portion of our revenues and in which we hold a substantial portion of 
our assets; the possibility that prices will decline as result of continued adverse market conditions to a 
greater extent than currently anticipated by HeidelbergCements’ management; developments in the financial 
markets, including fluctuations in interest and exchange rates, commodity and equity prices, debt prices 
(credit spreads) and financial assets generally; continued volatility and a further deterioration of capital 
markets; a worsening in the conditions of the credit business and, in particular, additional uncertainties 
arising out of the subprime, financial market and liquidity crises; the outcome of pending investigations and 
legal proceedings and actions resulting from the findings of these investigations; as well as various other 
factors. More detailed information about certain of the risk factors affecting HeidelbergCement is contained 
throughout this presentation and in HeidelbergCements’ financial reports, which are available on the 
HeidelbergCement website, www.heidelbergcement.com. Should one or more of these risks or uncertainties 
materialize, or should underlying assumptions prove incorrect, actual results may vary materially from 
those described in the relevant forward-looking statement or information as expected, anticipated, intended, 
planned, believed, sought, estimated or projected. 

Safe Harbour Statement


